s E D ALco 4100 Fossil Creek Boulevard * Fort Worth, Texas 76137
817.831.2245 » Fax817.831.2248

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  WWWSEDALCO.COM

April 22, 2024

Mr. Michael Woods
BSW Architects
5000 Quorum Drive
Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75254

Re: Collin County Medical & Mental Health

Subject:  CO #003 — Conduit Relocation for Alt 9 (RFI #008)

Michael,

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal #C0O-003. This cost is
associated with the installation of conduit and wiring for power to the existing jail. The original
Contract Documents called for 300” of conduit to be installed for both power and data with the
existing wiring to be reused under Alternate 9. It is SEDALCO’s understanding based on
conversations with the MEP Engineer and the County, that the intent of the scope was to install
the 300” of conduit adjacent to the existing conduit, tap into the existing conduit, disconnect the
existing medium voltage cable, and repull it through the new conduit and terminate. SEDALCO
and their subcontractors conducted an investigation into the existing conduit and cabling and
have found that the work outlined in Alternate 9 would have to be modified due to several risks.

The first risk that was assessed was the possibility of damaging the existing wire due to the age
of the wire and scope of disconnecting and reconnecting it. The medium voltage cabling
powering the existing jail typically has a life span of 25-30 years if undisturbed, but this life span
can be diminished if the cable is worked on. From the research done it appears this wiring was
installed sometime around 1997 which would put it in that 25-30 year window. If the cable was
disconnected, pulled back to the new conduit relocation, repulled, and terminated per the scope
noted in Alternate 9 there s a high likelihood that it would be damaged and would leave the jail
without permanent power indefinitely until new wire could be installed which according to the
electrician could be multiple weeks. This would cause the County to have an additional cost in
fuel for their generators to power the jail.

A second risk in performing the original scope of work would be the safety and constructability
aspects. Working against a live 25 KVA line would be extremely dangerous, and at some point,
would lead to a shutdown of at least 7 days to turn off the power, tap into the existing duct bank,
repull the wire, and then terminate. Once again leading to extended costs for the County on fuel
for the generators. The Contract Documents also show the wires to be pulled into a room which
is designed as an electrical vault; however, this room cannot be constructed until the foundations
are poured which will be well after the power is restored. This would lead to live 25 KVA power
being exposed throughout the construction process until the room could be built.



s E D ALCO 4100 Fossil Creek Boulevard * Fort Worth, Texas 76137
817.831.2245 » Fax817.831.2248

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  WWWSEDALCO.COM

The final risk assessed for the original option to reuse existing conduit is the proximity of the
conduit to the new foundations for the existing Sally Port area. SEDALCO has performed an
overlay of the as-builts provided by the County of the routing of the existing conduits. and they
fall very close to the new piers shown in this area. Since demolishing the slab of the existing
Sally Port to confirm the exact location of the conduits is not an option, there is no guarantee that
they will fall outside of the footprint of the piers. It the conduit were to be in line with one or
multiple piers once drilling began, the need to reroute conduit and pull wire will still be present.
This would stop the project and lead to an extended delay and all the costs associated with that
delay.

The removal of this conduit is essential to the project schedule as the excavation for the
foundation of the building cannot be completed until a solution is reached. In our opinion, the
cost noted below to reroute the conduit and pull new wire is not only a safer option, but
ultimately would be more cost effective due to the material, labor, and extended general
conditions items that would have to be factored in should SEDALCO encounter any of the risk
mentioned above.

The cost for this change is $226,563.16. Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a Change
Order to the Contract to reflect the added cost.

Please call or email should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Will Burgess N
Project Manager Approved by: ,u 4-26-2024
Architect —- BSW Date
Approved by: ~ ) 4.4 q

Owner — Collin County  Date




SEDALCO

Proposed Change Request

CO-3
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
ISSUED TO: Collin County 4/19/2024
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
ATTENTION:
PROJECT: Collin County Mental Health Expansion

PROJECT NUMBER:
DESCRIPTION:

24546.
RFI1-008: Conduit Relocation for Alt 9

The bid documents called to include 300 of conduit for the power and fiber relocation for Alternate 9 if the
duct bank interfered with the digging and forming of the building foundations. SEDALCO and their
subcontractors have confirmed this will occur, but the electrical subcontractor is unable to reuse the
existing wire and noted in the Contract Documents due to the safety risk and the concern that reusing the
existing wire may not be feasible due to the age of the wire. The risk of hitting existing conduit and
damaging the wire, and the possibility of damaging the wire as it is disconnected and repulled is high
and would cause long term use of the facility generator until new wire is purchased and installed.

EXTENSIONS
A B C D
Work Description Material Labor Equipment Sub/Supplier
Electrical 191,108.00
Saw Cutting & Concrete Replacement 4,700.00
Insurance & Builder's Risk 10,158.51
Change Order
14,858.51 0.00 0.00 191,108.00
A B C D
APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: Line 1: Total of ColumnsA+B+C +D $205,966.51
Line 2: Total From Markups & Add-Ons $20,596.65
SIGNATURE Line 3: Total Change Request Amount............ I 3226,563-1G|

TIME EXTENSION....

PRINTED NAME, TITLE

0 calendar days |

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO
EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

Page 1 of 1



SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Request for Information

008

Collin County Mental Health Expansion (24546)

008 - Electrical & Fiber Rerouting - Ref. Alternate 9

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Subject

Electrical & Fiber Rerouting - Ref. Alternate 9
Discipline

Electrical

Created On

3/19/2024

Author
David Gameiro
Sedalco, Inc

QUESTION

Status
Open
Importance Location
Normal
Due Date Date Resolved
3/26/2024

Resolved By

Per Alternate 9, we are required to relocate the electrical and fiber service to the existing building would interfere with
the basement. While coordinating routing with the subcontractor, we abandoned the initial approach to go under the
basement and tie to existing conduit located under the sallyport. That has been assessed to be too risky for a 24-hour

facility.

So, we are proposing the routing as per the attached drawing. If that routing is acceptable, we will proceed with

developing shop drawings to detail it out further.

File
00120240313_1355.
David Gameiro

ASSIGNMENTS

Jason Mansur (MD Engineering) Due On 3/26/2024
David Gameiro (Sedalco, Inc) Done On 3/19/2024
william hall (Sedalco, Inc) Done On 3/19/2024

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.) Due On 3/26/2024

ProjectSight

Printed on: 3/25/2024

Page 1 of 1




CLUILHOUUNOLNIDIM INIOUYS ATDINIBE B aig 304

$20SZ X1 'AINNDIOW ‘JAV ALINNWINOD 00ty

IAVINIW/AVOIIA3N ‘Il 3SYHd
=40V ALNNOD NITT102 B

—

0DE

:

NOTE: PRINT THIS SHEET IN COLOR

EVATOR COMMENT:

FISE DEPARTMENT €




HUMPHREY
& ASSOCIATES .

Putting our Brand of Excellence on Projects Since 1977
4/19/24

Will Burgess

Sedalco Construction Services
4100 Fossil Creek Blvd.

Fort Worth Tx. 76037

Reference: Collin County Jail Medical / Mental Expansion

Subject: Electrical Proposal — MV & Tele/Data conduit relocation for basement

Inclusions and Assumptions

We have included the following:

Credited Alt #9 (Allowance held to lower the MV and Tele/Data conduits)

Credited MV cable that was going to be pulled between MH #1815 and Sub B.

Added Mabak subcontractor to install ductbank in new route.

Added MV cable for new length of ductbank.

Added cores for MV & Tele/Data ductbanks in manholes since entry direction changed.

OB N e

Exclusions

The following are excluded:
1. Any work outside listed scope.
2. Warranty of any kind on existing equipment, materials, and installations.
3. Overtime or premium time. All work to be performed during normal working hours (7:00am -
3:30pm, Monday thru Friday.
4. Cutting and patching for electrical rough-in

® Rooftop material — we have assumed there will be adequate space in the mechanical roof

top equipment pitch pockets to install electrical conduit.
® Existing streets, walkways, curbs, pole bases and building structures.

® Brick, millwork, paneling, sheetrock, plaster, ceramic tile, carpeting, or any other
architectural finishes.

o] 1501 Luna Rd e Carrollton, Texas 75006
H T E x o (972) 620-1075 Phone e (972) 620-1194 Fax e TECL17692 ¢ TACLA110611C
) ’ LonnieM@teamhumphrey com ® www teamhumphrey com

CARROLLTON DENTON FORT WORTH YANTIS - EAST TEXAS

1EC
[ |




Collin County Jail Medical / Mental Expansion
Humphrey & Associates

4/19/24

Page 2

Total Price $191,108.

Pricing Assumptions:

* Pricing has been based on current copper pricing of $4.48/Ib. Due to the volatility of the
construction products market, we reserve the right to revisit final pricing prior to
acceptance of a subcontract.

* Escalation costs have not been included in this proposal. Price valid for (30) days.

We appreciate this opportunity to be of service and look forward to working with you. Call if you have any
questions regarding this proposal.

Respectfully submitted,
HUMPHREY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

@i«a/L //éyaéx
972-408-6316
Electrical Estimating

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P. O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711

1-800-803-9202, 512-463-6599

Website: www.license.state.tx.us/complaints

L1
=T E xo (972) 620-1075 Phone ¢ (972) 620-1155 Fax e TECL17692 « TACLA110611C IE c
] " - m

LonnieM@teamhumphrey.com ® www teamhumphrey.com

CARROLLTON DENTON FORT WORTH YANTIS - EAST TEXAS




Deduct Items
MH #1815 > MH JAILSUB B

ALT #9

TOTAL DEDUCT

New buildout

Mabak (Sub)

350 MCM EPR

Cores

TOTAL CHANGE

CO ADDER

MATERIAL
549.32 49,449.32
$ 60,300
$ 163,849
$ 224,149

QUOTED MATERIAL

$ 363,225

FEE
1950 $ 40,740
FEE
10 $ 704
FEE

$

$

$

LABOR
208.02
8,858

32,567

41,425

LABOR

10%
5,971

15%
2,268

15%

$

$

$

€ H B B & H B

TOTAL

69,158

196,416

265,574

TOTAL
363,225
36,323
46,710
7,007
2,972
446
456,682

191,108




